Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1079823

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 32461

Tailwater, Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-003-25415-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212 EME% Sec. 22 Twp. 20 S. R 20 [0 East[_] West
Address 2: 2310 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City:  OKLAHOMACITY  gtate: OK  zjp: 73116, 6428 1815 Feetfrom [ ] East / O] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Chris Martin Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (405 ) 810-0900 CINe [Inw [Ise  [Osw
CONTRACTOR: License #_ 8509 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Evans Energy Development, Inc. (e.g. XX.XXXXX) (e.g. -XXX.XXXXX)
Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: N/
County; Anderson
Purchaser: _Pacer Energy
Lease Name: WHITESIDE well #: 4T
Designate Type of Completion: )
Field Name: __Garnett Shoestring
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover _
Producing Formation: Squirrel
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
o [ [ [ Elevation: Ground:972 Kelly Bushing: 0
[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw
M oG ] asw 7 Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 832 Plug Back Total Depth:0

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

04/10/2012 04/11/2012 5/9/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 23 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 822

feet depth to: 0 w/_111 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 0 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
Date:  05/18/2012

Confidential Release Date; 05/18/2014

Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

05/23/2012

ALT [ 1 OJn [ Jm Approved by: MM AMES pate:




MR

1079823

Tailwater, Inc. WHITESIDE 4-T

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 22 Twp.20 S. R.20 P JEast [ | West County: Anderson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Gamma Ray/Neutron
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 9.8750 7 17 23 Portland 5
completion 5.6250 2.8750 6.45 822 Portland 111 50/50 POZ
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 719-773 100 gal 15% HCL acid 773
70 sx sand; 195 bbls H20
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.8750 822 [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
5/9/2012 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
10
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease L] Open Hole (O] Pert. L] Dually Comp. L] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Tailwater, Inc.

Well Name WHITESIDE 4-T

Doc ID 1079823

Tops
N N =
268 lime base of the KC

453 shale oil show

488 oil sand green, good bleeding

510 " "

630 broken sand brown & green, ok bleeding
671 oil sand brown, good bleeding

682 sand black, no oil show

724 oil sand brown, good bleeding, gassy
737 broken sand brown & grey, good bleeding
754 oil sand brown, good bleeding

774 oil sand brown, good bleeding

832 sand white, no oil show
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PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 ' CEMENT
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wg,mg;zz 47 (50 (5 'l_ '
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e Y0/ mike )£ | [V
HOLE DEPTH 852 2 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT Q 2
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" CASING DEPTH DRILL PIPE___ TUBING - - OTHER
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AUTHORIZTION TITLE - DATE :

| acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
account records at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this fo,
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

May 18, 2012

Chris Martin

Tailwater, Inc.

6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-6428

Re:ACO1
API1 15-003-25415-00-00
WHITESIDE 4-T
SW/4 Sec.22-20S-20E
Anderson County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Chris Martin



Thickness of Strata
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11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS

WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.
Whiteside #4-T

AP#15-003-25,415

0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

Phone: 913-557-9083
66071 Fax: 913-557-9084

Aprit 10 - April 11, 2012

Formation
soil & clay
clay & gravel
shale

lime

shale

lime
shale

lime

shale

lime
shale

lime
shale

lime

shale
sand
shale

lime
shale

lime
shale

oil sand
shale

coal

shale

oil sand
shale

coal

shale
lime
shale

lime
shale
lime
shale
broken sand
shale
lime & shells
oil sand
silty shale

Total
12
14
67
95
113
116
142
152
188
209
217
244
247
268 base of the Kansas City
298
304
447
451
453 oil show
468
478
488 green, good bleeding
489
490
491
510 green, good bleeding
514
515
519
523
541
548
564
571
6824
630 brown & green sand, ok bleeding
663
664
671 brown, good bleeding
678



Whiteside #4-T Page 2'

4 sand 682 black, no oil show
38 shale 720
4 oil sand 724 brown, good bleeding, gassy
8 broken sand 732 brown & grey sand, good bleeding
3 silty shale 735
2 broken sand 737 brown & grey, good bleeding
2 silty shale 739
3 broken sand 742 brown & grey, good bleeding
8 oil sand 750 brown, good bleeding
1 silty shale 751
3 oil sand 754 brown, good bleeding
5 silty shale 759
1 broken sand 760 brown & grey sand, good bleeding
4 oil sand 764 black, heavy, ok bleeding
10 oil sand 774 brown, good bleeding
4 silty shale 778
2 sand 780 white, no oil show
7 silty shale 787
24 sand 811 grey, no oif show
12 shale 823
9 sand 832 white, no oil show
832 TD

Drilled 2 9 7/8" hole to 23.4'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 832

Set 23.4' of 7" surface casing cemented with 5 sacks of cement.

Set 822.4' of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.



	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 32461
	oname: Tailwater, Inc.
	oaddr1: 6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73116
	ozip4: 6428
	ocontact: Chris Martin
	oarea: 405
	ophone: 810-0900
	clicense: 8509
	cname: Evans Energy Development, Inc.
	geologist: n/a
	purchaser: Pacer Energy
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 5/9/2012
	tdate: 04/11/2012
	sdate: 04/10/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-003-25415-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: E2
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 22
	Township: 20
	Range: 20
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 2310
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1815
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Anderson
	lname: WHITESIDE
	wellnumber: 4-T
	FieldName: Garnett Shoestring
	ProdFormation: Squirrel
	ElevationGL: 972
	ElevationKB: 0
	td: 832
	pbtd: 0
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 23
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 822
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 111
	chloride: 0
	fluid: 0
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 05/18/2012
	DateConfReleased: 05/18/2014
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 05/23/2012
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Gamma Ray/Neutron	

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: surface
	size1: 9.8750
	casing1: 7
	weight1: 17
	setting1: 23
	cement1: Portland
	sacks1: 5
	additive1: 
	purpose2: completion
	size2: 5.6250
	casing2: 2.8750
	weight2: 6.45
	setting2: 822
	cement2: Portland
	sacks2: 111
	additive2: 50/50 POZ
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 2
	perf1: 719-773
	acid1: 100 gal 15% HCL acid
	d1: 773
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 70 sx sand; 195 bbls H2O
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.8750
	tubingdepth: 822
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 5/9/2012
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 10
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 


